

Pre-bid questions and answers for:

FPN: 425946-1-52-01

Contract #: T7286

Let Date: 6/22/11

Below are the pre-bid questions and answers. We appreciate your patience and look forward to your favorable bids.

Submitted 6/9/11:

1. Question: 6/9/2011 Addendum 1 / Amendment 1 added two pay items for "Financial Purposes Only". We do not price these in any way?

Response: 6/15/11: No. The referenced pay items have been replaced with two new "Do No Bid" pay items in a recent addendum.

Submitted 6/13/11:

2. Question: Where does the misc asphalt go?

Response: 6/15/11: Pay item 339-1, Miscellaneous Asphalt Pavement, will not be used. The contractor shall include 530 square yards of temporary asphalt pavement in pay item 102-1, Maintenance of Traffic Lump Sum.